
  Academic Calendar 2022-2023
General Foundation Programme / Third Semester

Period
ItemNo.

ToFrom

Sunday 23/4/2023Teachers report to work1

Thursday  27/04/2023Sunday 23/04/2023Orientation week (re-sit & place-
)ment exams, and registration2

Thursday 13/07/2023Sunday 30/04/2023Teaching starts3

Thursday 04/05/2023Sunday 30/04/2023Add & drop4

Thursday 18/05/2023Sunday 07/05/2023 Drop without payment5

Thursday 15/06/2023Sunday 21/05/2023Drop with payment6

Tuesday 13/06/2023Tuesday 06/06/2023Mid-term exam7

Thursday 13/07/2023Sunday 09/07/2023Last week of teaching 8

Thursday 20/07/2023Sunday 16/07/2023Final exam9

Thursday 27/07/2023Sunday 23/07/2023Marks submission10

Thursday  07/09/2023Sunday 30/07/2023Teachers’ annual vacation11

Sunday 10/09/2023 Teachers report to work for the
academic year 2023/202412

التقويم الدراسي للعام الأكاديمي 2022-2023م 
البرنامج التأسيسي العام / الفصل الدراسي الثالث 

الموضوعم
الفترة 

إلىمن

الأحد: 23/ 2023/04مباشرة أعضاء الهيئة التدريسية1

الأسبوع التعريفي )اختبار تجديد المستوى 2
الخميس 2023/04/27الأحد 2023/04/23& التسجيل( إعادة الامتحان 

الخميس 2023/07/13الأحد 2023/04/30 فترة التدريس للفصل الدراسي الثالث3

الخميس 2023/05/04 الأحد 2023/04/30 السحب والإضافة 4

الخميس 2023/05/18 الأحد 2023/05/07 السحب بدون خسارة مالية  5

الخميس 2023/06/15الأحد 2023/05/21السحب بخسارة مالية6

الثلاثاء 2023/06/13الثلاثاء 2023/06/06 الاختبار النصفي7

الخميس 2023/07/13الأحد 2023/07/09الأسبوع الأخير في التدريس8

الخميس 2023/07/20الأحد 2023/07/16الامتحان النهائي9

الخميس 2023/07/27الأحد 2023/07/23آخر موعد لتسليم النتائج النهائية10

الخميس 2023/09/07الأحد 2023/07/30أجازه أعضاء الهيئة التدريسية11

مباشرة اعضاء الهيئة التدريسية للعام 12
الأحد: 2023/09/10الأكاديمي 2024-2023

.Eid Al Adha: Saturday, 28th June 2023 (expected) •• عيد الأضحى المبارك )تقديراً(: الأربعاء 2023/06/28 


